# CH \$190.00 2684

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508943

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		02/05/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORE SECURITY SDI CORPORATION
Also Known As:	COURION CORPORATION
Street Address:	8845 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2684538	CERTIFICATECOURIER
Registration Number:	2664291	ACCOUNTCOURIER
Registration Number:	2605758	PROFILECOURIER
Registration Number:	2509813	PASSWORDCOURIER
Registration Number:	2184614	COURION
Registration Number:	3281820	ROLECOURIER
Registration Number:	3089904	DIRECT!

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.233.7000

Email: IPDOCKET@MMMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29709-128605

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. LEE STRASBURGER, JR.

TRADEMARK

900484430 REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0579

SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Strasburger, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=SKM_C45819020612530#page1.tif		
source=SKM_C45819020612530#page2.tif		
source=SKM_C45819020612530#page3.tif		
source=SKM_C45819020612530#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0580

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated February 5, 2019, is made by Silicon Valley Bank, with an office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Agent"), in favor of Core Security SDI Corporation (f/k/a Courion Corporation), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 8845 Irvine Center Drive, Irvine, California 92618. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Agent and Debtor (or a predecessor entity), dated September 28, 2001, as the same was amended on April 14, 2008, and may have from time to time been further amended, restated, or otherwise modified (the "Security Agreement"), Debtor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title, and interest in and to certain intellectual property assets, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral") and the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2008, at Reel/Frame 020860/0850, with respect to the Patent Collateral, and on February 4, 2002, at Reel/Frame 2447/0972, and on April 25, 2008, at Reel/Frame 3767/0267, with respect to the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, any and all secured obligations as defined by the Security Agreement have been satisfied, and the requirements of the Security Agreement for discharge of the liens in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral thereunder.

The parties hereto agree that, at any time and from time to time upon written request of the other party, each party will execute and deliver such documents and do such further acts as may be reasonably requested by the other party in order to effect the purpose of this Release.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0581

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

## AGENT:

Silicon Valley Bank

Name:

Fitle: Managing 1

-2=

## SCHEDULE A

# Patent Collateral

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
61/012,581	12-10-2007	POLICY ENFORCEMENT USING ESSO	Expired
60/977,241	10-03-2007	IDENTITY MAP CREATION	Expired

## SCHEDULE B

# Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Serial No. / Registration No.	Filing Date / Registration Date	Status
CERTIFICATECOURIER	76/255,249 2,684,538	05-10-2001 02-04-2003	Registered
ACCOUNTCOURIER	76/205,765 2,664,291	02-06-2001 12-17-2002	Registered
PROFILECOURIER	76/196,989 2,605,758	01-19-2001 08-06 -2002	Registered
PASSWORDCOURIER	76/177,417 2,509,813	12-07-2000 11-20-2001	Registered
COURION	75/125,597 2,184,614	06-26-1996 08-25-1998	Registered
ROLECOURIER	77/034,104 3,281,820	11-01-2006 08-21-2007	Registered
DIRECT!	78/616,358 3,089,904	04-25-2005 05-09-2006	Registered

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0584